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CHAPTER CXLVIII.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY FOR THE MAINTENANCE
OF SOLDIERS' ORPHANS IN THIS STATE.

For mainte-
nance of sol-
diers' orphani

When act to
take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. The sum of eighteen thousand dollars ($18,000),
or so much thereof as may be necessary, is hereby appropri-
ated out of any moneys in the treasury, not otherwise appro-
priated, for the maintenance of the soldiers' orphans of this
state.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved March 2, 1875.

CHAPTER CXLIX.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY TO PAY INDEBTEDNESS
OF THE FIRST STATE NORMAL SCHOOL.

Relative to
p»ylne indebt-
edness of.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of any money
in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated, the sum of
four thousand seven hundred and seventy-one dollars, to be
expended for paying teachers' salaries, payable on the twentieth
day of September, eighteen hundred and seventy-two, and on
the twentieth day of October of the same year, wood and cur-
rent expenses of the first normal school, at Winona; the same
to be paid on warrant of the president of the state normal
school board, and countersigned by the secretary thereof.
Upon the presentation of such warrants to the state auditor,
he shall draw warrants on the state treasurer for the amount
of the warrant of the president of the normal school board, not
exceeding in all the amountmhereby appropriated; and the
amounts so drawn shall be used in the payment of said in-
debtedness.
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SBC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and when net to
after its passage. takeeawt.

Approved March 3, 1675.

CHAFPER CL,

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY FOR THE SUPPORT OF
THE STATE NORMAL .SCHOOLS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of any money por first state
in the state treasury, not otherwise appropriated, the sum ot Normal School,
seven thousand dollars, for the year one thousand eight hun-
dred and seventy-five, and additional to the sum now annually
appropriated, for the support of the first state normal school
at Winona, the same to be paid on warrants drawn by the
president of the state normal school board, and countersigned
by the secretary thereof.

SEC. 2. There is hereby appropriated out of any money in For second
the state treasury, not otherwise appropriated, the sum of five state Normal
thousand dollars, for the year one thousand eight hundred and
seventy-five, and additional to the sum now annually appro-
priated, for the support of the state normal school at Maukato,
the same to be paid on warrants of the president of the state
normal school board, and countersigned by the secretary
thereof.

SEC. 3. There is hereby appropriated out of any money in jror third state
the state treasury not otherwise appropriated, the sum of four Normal School,
thousand dollars, for the year one thousand eight hundred and
seventy-five, and _additional to the sum now annually appro-
priated, for the support of the state normal school at St.
Cloud, the same to be paid on warrants drawn by the presi-
dent of the state normal school board, and countersigned by
the secretary thereof.

SEC. 4. Upon presentation of such warrants to the state HOW rundt
auditor, he shall forthwith draw warrants on the state treasurer %%££'bj

for the amount named in the warrants of said president and dUbur»ed.
secretary, not exceeding the said sums of seven thousand dol-
lars for said normal school at Winona, the sum of five thou-
sand dollars for said normal school at Mankato, and the sum
of four thousand dollars for said state normal school at St.
Cloud, for the year one thousand eight hundred and seventy-
five, and the money drawn upon such warrants shall be ex-


